. ,,.-="‘:“"”‘After recordmg return to:

" Bank of America Collatera! Tacking
4161 Piedmont Parkway Skagit County Auditor $74.00
"z__’(;reﬁenﬂsborq‘, NC 27410 9/26/2013 Page 1 of 3 1:54PM

I

CHICAGO TITLE
lzool4sSY

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) Real Estate Subordination Agreement

Reference: 40'1206"7'*’3?,3 803 -SDA

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:
200706270129 L

and
F015H 0493w 00& O

GRANTOR(S): Bank of America, N A
Delra Welsh

GRANTEE(S): American Pacific Mortgage Corporatlon

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 6 Block: BLK 9
NELSON’S ADD TO ANACORTES

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S): P58078 / 3807-009-007-0003




This mstrumént“':;iv;siﬁbreﬁared by: After recording return to:

Bank of America Subordlnatlon Unit Bank of America Collateral Tracking
4161 Piedmont Parkway . - 4161 Piedmont Parkway

Greensboro, NC 27410 .= .- Greensboro, NC 27410
Account #: 6820050324 XXXX

Bankof America
5

Real Estate Subordination Agreement
' _(Bank of America to Third Party)

Bank of America, N.A.

This Real Estate Subordination Agreement (“Agreement’) is executed
as of 09/05/2013, by Bank of America, N.A. (“Subordmator’) havmg an address of:
4161 Piedmont Parkway -
Greensboro, NC 27410 .

in favor of AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (“Junlor L|en Holder”),

Whereas, Subordinator is the owner and holder of, or creditor undé} the |ndiagtedness described in and
secured by a security instrument (deed of trust, deed to secure debt or mortgage) dated 06/08/2007,
executed

by DAVID R WELSH, DEBRA WELSH with a property address of: 809 22ND ST ANACORTES WA
98221 - A

which was recorded on 6/27/2007, in Volume/Book N/A, Page N/A and Document Number
200706270129, and if applicable, modified on , in Volume/Book N/A, Page N/A, Document Number
N/A, of the land records of SKAGIT County, WA, as same may have been or is to be’ modn‘led prior hereto
or contemporaneously herewith (the “Senior Lien”), encumbering the land described therem (sald land
and such improvements, appurtenances and other rights and interests regarding said Iand if any as are
described in the Senior Lien being called herein collectively, the “Property”); and e

e LT T e

260081
Skagit County Auditor $74.00

9/26/2013 Page 2 of 3 1:54PM




,:_____‘,,.Whereas Junior Lien Holder has been requested to make a loan, line of credit or other financial

‘:‘f-.-.._.x-accommodatlon to DAVID R WELSH, DEBRA WELSH (jointly and severaily, “Borrower”), to be secured
by, without limitation, either a deed of trust, deed to secure debt or mortgage (the “Junior Lien”), covering
wuthtut Iimltatlon the Property and securing the indebtedness described therein including the payment of
a promissory note line of credit agreement or other borrowing agreement made by Borrower and/or
others payable. to the order of Junior Lien Holder in the maximum principal face amount of $ 114,498.00
(the “Pﬂnmpal Amount”) including provisions for acceleration and payment of collection costs (the
“Obligation”); the JuniorLien and the Obligation to contain such other terms and provisions as Junior Lien
Holder and lorrower shall determme and

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration, Subordinator hereby subordinates the Senior Lien to Junior
Lien, subject to the terms: of this Agreement. The Subordinator's Senior Lien is subordinated to Junior
Lien only to the extent of the Prmcnpal Amount of the Obligation, any interest or late charges which may
accrue thereon, and any amounts advanced pursuant to the terms of the Obligation or the security
instrument for the payment of insurance premiums, taxes, costs of collection, protection of the value of
the property or Junior Lien Holders rlghts in the Property or foreclosure. All other rights of Subordinator
now or hereafter existing in or with respect to the Property (including but not limited to all rights and to
proceeds of insurance and condemnatlon) are hereby subordinated, and are and shall remain completely
and unconditionally subordinate, to the Junior Lien and the rights of Junior Lien Holder regardless of the
frequency or manner of renewal, extensvon consolldatlon or modification of the Junior Lien or the
Obligation. . w

This Agreement shall inure to the beneflt of the Subordmator and Junior Lien Holder and their respective
successors and assigns, including any purchaser(s) (at foreclosure or otherwise) of the Property or any
part thereof, and their respective successorsﬁ(agd assigns.

Bank of America, N

:09105!2013
By: Andrew I-%ﬁand '
Its: Senior Vic[e President

Individual Acknowledgment:

State/Commonwealth/District of North Carolina

County/City of Guilford/Greensboro

On this the Fifth day of September, 2013, before me, Vallie Elizabeth Chambers the unders&gned Notary
Public, personally appeared Andrew Holland, who acknowledged him/herself to.be the Senior Vice
President of Bank of America, N.A., and that (s)he as such Senior Vice President; Belng aUthorlzed so to
do, executed the foregoing mstrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing- twe_.;..name of the
corporation by him/herself as Senior Vice President. In withess whereof | hereunto set my hand and
official seal. CA Y

RSLUTTT

% ,pf?'é § (for use in 1D. OR WA,
B 7 L ||Hl||”|||\|\||l||

Skagit County Auditor $74.00
9/26/2013 Page 3 of 3 1:54PM

"’“lmlmu“‘



